
Problème 546 - 2 
On peut appliquer le théorème de Rouch qui est une conséquence de Ménélaüs 
https://fr.wikipedia.org/wiki/Th%C3%A9or%C3%A8me_de_Routh 

 
Dans notre exercice 

2===
NC

NA

MB

MC

PA

PB
 

( )

( )( )( )

( )

( ) 7

1

7

7

1222

1222

111

1
3

2

3

22

==
++×

−××
=

++++++

−
=

zzyxyxxxz

xyz

S

S

ABC

IJK  


